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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

1l RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective February 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $ 14811 $ 0.1213 $ 2.1049 $ 05025 $ 02091 $ 01213 $ 0.8329
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 14811 $ 01213 $ 2.2740 $ 06716 $ 02091 $ 01213 $ 1.0020
Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 08146 $ 01213 $ 1.3053 $ 06716 $ 02091 $ 01213 $ 1.0020
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $ 14811 § 00979 $ 21157 $ 05367 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.8437
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3692 $ 1.4811 § 0.0979 $ 1.9482 $ 03692 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6762
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 048384 $ 14811 $§ 00979 $ 20674 $ 04834 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.7954
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3336 $ 1.4811 $§ 0.0979 $ 1.9126 $ 03336 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6406
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3012 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.8802 $ 01464 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4534
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $§ 14811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.9024 $ 03234 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6304
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2159 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.7949 $ 02159 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5229
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 $ 14811 $§ 0.0979 $ 1.8578 $ 02059 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5129
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1905 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.7695 $ 01233 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4303
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 87745 $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1949 $ 14811 $§ 0.0979 $ 1.7739 $ 00988 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4058
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0743 $§ 1.4811 § 0.0979 $§ 1.6533 $ 00420 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.3490
DATED: January 24, 2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,900 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. 23-084.
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32 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS

RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Covered: Winter Period November 1, 2023 through April 30, 2024

Projected Gas Sales - therms 1,175,936
Total Calculated Cost of Gas Sendout $ 1,597,618
Indirect Costs from DG 20-105 208,129
Return on Inventory 17,677
Interest (4,291)
Total Anticipated Cost of Gas Sendout $ 1,819,133
Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $ -

Interest -
Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected $ (164,514)

Interest (7,538)

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $ (172,052)
Total Anticipated Cost $ 1,647,081

Excluding
Gas Assistance Gas Assistance

Cost of Gas Rate Program Program
Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm) $ 1.4007 $ 0.7704
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - December 1, 2023 $ (0.0552) $ (0.0304)
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - January 1, 2024 $ (0.0037) $ (0.0020)
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - February 1, 2024 $ 0.1393 $ 0.0766
Revised Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Effective February 1, 2024 $ 14811 $ 0.8146
Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) November 2023-April 2024 $ 1.4207 $ 0.7814

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approvedcost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm) $ 1.7509 $

DATED: January 24, 2024 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,900 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-084
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23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates EffectiveJanuary1:2024-April-30,2024
Rates Effective February 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $§ 1.4811 $ 0.1213 $ 2.1049 $ 05025 $§ 02091 $ 0.1213 $ 0.8329
e $———1.9656
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 14811 $ 01213 §$ 2.2740 $ 06716 $ 0.2091 $ 0.1213 $ 1.0020
$— 13418 $——— 21347
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 08146 $ 0.1213 § 1.3053 $ 06716 $ 02091 $ 0.1213 $ 1.0020
S $——1.2287
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $ 14811 $ 0.0979 $ 2.1157 $ 05367 $§ 0.2091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.8437
F$ 134187 $—— 19764 4 r
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3692 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.9482 $ 03692 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6762
$— 13418 $—1.8089
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04884 $ 14811 $ 0.0979 $ 2.0674 $ 04884 $ 0.2091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.7954
r$ 134187 $ 19281 4 v
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3336 $§ 1.4811 $§ 0.0979 $ 1.9126 $ 03336 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6406
$— 13418 $—— 17733
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3012 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.8802 $ 01464 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4534
e $——1.7409
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $ 14811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.9024 $ 03234 $§ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6304
F$ 134187 $—— 17631 4 r
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.2159 $§ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.7949 $ 02159 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5229
$— 13418 $ 16556
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.8578 $ 02059 $ 0.2091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5129
v$ 134187 $ 17485 v v
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1905 $ 1.4811 $ 0.0979 $ 1.7695 $ 01233 $ 02091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4303
$— 13418 $ 16302
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1949 § 14811 § 0.0979 $ 1.7739 $ 00988 $ 0.2091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4058
e $———1.6346
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block permonthat $  0.0743 $ 14811 § 0.0979 $ 1.6533 $ 00420 $ 0.2091 $ 0.0979 $ 0.3490
$—— 13418 $ 15140
DATED:January 24, 2024December 24,2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE:FebruaryJanuary 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,900 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. 23-084.
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32 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS

RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Covered: Winter Period November 1, 2023 through April 30, 2024

Projected Gas Sales - therms

Total Calculated Cost of Gas Sendout
Indirect Costs from DG 20-105

Return on Inventory

Interest

Total Anticipated Cost of Gas Sendout

Add: Winter 2021-2022 Deficiency Uncollected
Interest

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected
Interest

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest

Total Anticipated Cost

Cost of Gas Rate
Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - Beginning Period (per therm)
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - December 1, 2023

Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - January 1, 2024
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection - February 1, 2024

Price Option Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) November 2023-April 2024

1,175,936
$ 1,597,618
208,129
17,677
(4,291)
$ 1,819,133
$ -
$ (164,514)
(7,538)
$ (172,052)
$ 1,647,081
Excluding
Gas Assistance  Gas Assistance
Program Program
$ 1.4007 $ 0.7704
$ (0.0552) $ (0.0304)
$ (0.0037) $ (0.0020)
$ 0.1393 $ 0.0766
b 1.4811 § 0.8146
e e
1.4207 ¢ 0.7814

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approvedcost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm)

| DATED:January 24, 2024December 24,2023

| EFFECTIVE:FebruaryJanuasy 1, 2024

$ 1.7509 §$ 0.9630

ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,900 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-084
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